THI5 DRAWING [5 UNPUBL ISHED,

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED OQCUMENT.

i

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION  JuLY, 1898.

l

BY AMP INCORPORATED.

ALL, REGHTS RESERVED.

ot
@' COPYRIGHT 18998

o 7

HDIMENBIONS IN INCHES DO NOT SCALE PRINY.

NOTES:

¥

&
&
.
I

&
@

ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN-
TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST
ARE USED ON THIS AFPPLICATOR.

USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38
WHEN INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT
USED.

GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN
OPERATING APPLICATOR IN AMP-
O-LECTRIC PRESS.

LPRETE vrrsd GTY OF BEA
SOFEICIER (ERGEPT p &g S0)
ARG LIEEL Oy IFEAT BP,

AT TR EGTN AT RSBV

RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS.

LUBRICATE DAILY UWUSING NO. 20
MACHINE OlL.

GREASE LIGHTLY,

*TRADEMARK ofF AMP INCORPORATED

30761

162 ,é’fé"'

690517-1

SPACER

7H

PRE-FEED 1-1/8! STROKE

POST-FEED 1-5/8 STROKE

G876/

RAM
RETAINING
PLATE [REF)

BRACKET {REF)
AMFO-LECTRIC*_' PRESS GUARD (REF}

ADAFPTOR PLATE

2100

D (.250 DIA x 1.00) D

. RAM

 § g 22594.8 | HEX, NUT 70

o | & | 240628-1| PLATE, ADJ &9

159 240626-11 SHAFT. PIVOT s8

158 240633-1| BUSHING 67

157 455680-1| LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 66

156 240629-1| BLOCK, PIVOT P

155 240632.2; SCREW, AD) 64

154 Y 240659.3| PIN, CAM ROLLER 63

153 240658-1| CAM,_ROLLER 62

' 152 BFF | 454398-1] ROD, FEED 61

Z | 20072 15c®, PRIVE(#2 x, /) Tn PLaiE 153 60

| | 4672691 {PLATE | 1D 150 _JesF | 454220.11 CAP, RAM 59

149 BesAl  453736-1] HOUSING 58

148 57

257 210453 RING. RETAINING ‘C' (.187 DIA) FEED PIN 147 5%

- 6 5| 240624-1) PIN, FEED FINGER 55

145 {05F | 69/99%+] | SPRING, FEED FINGER 54

| 144 Izz'ﬁ 7905325 -/ EINGER, FEED 53

227 | 5. 21028.1] PIN, SLOT S5PG (.12 DIA x .50) FEED ADJ ROD |14 1#<€|  240634-1 VER, TERMINAL 52

142 51

@e7| 1- 21030-7] PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x 1.50] HOUSING It - 50

@EF | 1- 21030-1] PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x .50} LEVER o 8 1 |7-2/002-9| BOLT, CRIMPER )

139 1 1 |e@050/-4] CAM, 2957 FEED =~ 578 STROKE . |28

- 22260-5] WASH, FLAT (NO. 6) DRAG SPRING 138 W

LEE 21899-4] WASH, FLAT (NO, 5/16 DIA) SCR ADJ 137 m

2 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ADJ PLATE 136 690191-1] PLUG, NYLON 45

21024-5] WASH, LOCK {NO. 10) SHEAR PLATES 135 755674~/ RAM - P

| £C 21024.5] WASH. LOCK {NO. 10) FFED ROD GUIDE 134 § 1 690125.1 | WASHER, LAMINATED o

& 21024-4] WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) STRIP GUIDE 133 690124-1 | WASHER, RAM 2

2 2102441 WASH, LOCK (NO. 8) SHEAR BLADE 132 SPACER, DISE 0

2| 21018 VLT, HERK /NACH (F-d 2 DRAG ETI I 23241-6] BALL, STEEL )

ZEF 21068-5] NUT. HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ PLATE 130 1 21 690170-1] SPRING, COMPRESSION 39

o 21018-7] NUT, HEX MACH {10-32) DRAG SPRING 129 § 7 |e90/d2-7] DISC, INSULATION %

Z 271022-2] NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) DRAG STUDS 128 | 1 |690492-7] DISC, WIRE

= | 5. 21004-7| SCR, SKT HD SHLD (.250 DIA x .25) DRAG ARM |17 | 1 594805 | WASHER, SPRING

{REF)

S |- 2/078-BlSck, SET SET OVAL PT (7 90 =.75 059G 123
1 21009-2] SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20 x 25) NYLOK RAM 124 - 133
_ 123} /7 | FBBGBO-]| ALPPLICATOR, BASIC/serl T
1 [ #-2100271 SCR, BTN HD SOC CAP (6-32 x .Z8) CAM 122 ) ~ 31
121 30 ‘
2er| 3- 21064-2] SCR, RDH HD MACH (6-32 x 1.50) FEED ADJ 120 29
ny § / 12-49045/- 2] SPACER, STRIPPER % :
e § / 120629~/ STRIPPER 7
| 2 [Z-Z/007- 2] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x.5@ ) STRIPPER 117 | £E4|  455676-1] PLATE, BASE 2 :
gL 2. 21002-91 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP {10-32 x .75) HSG CAP 116 Z |Z755v-3 | DRAG, STUD 25 f
22733-8] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP {8-32 % .38) NYLOK ANVIL | 115 1 |#E85675.1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
41 3 21002-3] SCR BT D SKT CAP (1/4-20 » .50) STR GDE PL | 114 PLATE. STRIP HOLD 23
(Eer /240 73-9 ] SCR, BIN HD SKI CAP (1/4.20 x_75) BASE PLATE | 113 | 2 [4-22281-1! SPRING, DRAG 22 z
- M - 240636-1] LEVER, DRAG 21 j
W 1 |[48¢/77-7/] DRAG, STOCK 20 |d—:
- | 2- 21000-4] SCR. SKT HD CAP {6-32 x 1.00) DRAG_ADAPTOR |10 | 1 |#58282-9] GUIDE. STRIP REAR 19
Z | 23030-) SCR, SKT HD CAP {6-32 x .25} NYLOK C. P. DISC, |9 [ 1 |95823/~9] GUIDE, STRIP FRONT 18
| 2 & Z/o00-7 ] SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x , ¥%) SHEAR BLADE £&\| ws [4£#] 454178-1] GUIDE, FEED ROD iz
3 (72/000-¢ | SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x . 2/ ) STRIP GUIDE 107 2R 4-22284-91 SPRING, FEED RETURN 18
/ 17-8/009-4 | SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x »=2/) STRIP GUIDE 06§ = 454665-11] ADAPTCR, DRAG 15
£=1 3- 21000-7] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .75) FD ROD GUIDE 105 14 @
= 1 3. 2100091 SCR, SKT HD CAP {10-32 x 1.00) DRAG SPRING 104 SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13
2~] 3- 21000-8] SCR, SKT HD CAP {10-32 x .62) FD ADJ PLATE 103 SPRING, HOLD DOWN In
AEFL 3. 210004 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38) PIVOT BLK 102 1 | 280864411 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [ B
2} 3. 21002-0] SCR, BuT HD CAP {10-32 x .88) SHEAR PLATES 100 | 2 |/-Z¢0c95¢ SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
G| gss 795/ | GUARD o~ | e b 7 | 2a0cAa1] PLATE, FRONT SHEAR E 5
- 465184-8] LUBRICATOR ASSY 79 1 3946557 ANVIL 8
- 22014.1] OIL SYNTHETIC 2 81 H-2406851-41 BLADE, SLUG B
— | 454406-1] SPACER, LUBRICATOR BRACKET 77 HOL.D DOWN ¢
76 |/ |3awedl-&] SPACER, SHEAR BLADE 5
15 1/ 12=s8009-7] SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4
74 1 /7 1/A986.89-5] CRIMPER, INSULATION | 3
SRl 458109-11 WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) 73§/ [Es55588-3) SPACER, INSULATION 2
2 1 €90603-11 SPRING, ASSIST 72| | 1~4564055 CRIMPER, WIRE Bl
RE G, RARY NO, DESCRIPTION NO, RE Q. FRART NG, DESCRIOTION g,
1
w THIS APPLICATOR
FAD LETTER CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE STR]:'EEMTH FE
A , O5E *#Z0 FEF4S
B e O5.3 a4 GOLZ2 :
C LOS 0 « 2o 60l Z2F i
D Tl b7 e076 8 *
CRIME S EE TYPE FEED PRESS REF. é!? 75”
wre 10 O80) <~ &/3d06
AEPLICATOR.  CUT-0FE .. [0 x| = | .65
INSULATION RANGE VWIRE RANGE ARFLICATOR ! :
. Qg‘g_‘a 75 ?é’ » 22 5 JINSTRUCTION A&?ag ?
, _ ZOS‘ REMARKS I
TERM APPC SPEC 1Y v D20 IV} 5% T O i
T EL P g .
B AR T T A S ireno PR e RAYOUTRS. 22 AMP| 2P Incorroraren .
EfIQIZ0 =330 90 . 5298 N 2 ;y,@ ABPROVED | W 1@ 7% MARRISBURG , PENNA, :
"%ﬁ 95@: ‘7&5;— F = 2]\ ‘ﬁ"‘“? " “%{??f i%.? f;'r"'"‘M‘“ jﬁ?ﬁ;;!?_‘?} Loc c NO, 3? ?é g ngr. .
_% g}iﬁﬂ} “"“*’6‘%&”? ﬂ@éﬂ N AME casiziid é : f -
S T — " MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
REVISION RECORD LTR AREVISION RECORD END”FEED ( gﬁ&ﬁf )
! s | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING R

TSIy o oy vy T



